HL10000 Series® Lateral Files with Roll-out Shelves

FEATURES
e 36" and 42" widths, 4 and 5-drawer units °
® Precision ball-bearing suspension °
* Double-wall base construction °
e Interlock system o
* Fixed bottom drawer °
e Binder storage top two drawers of 5-drawer units °

52.5"H x 18.63"D

36" 4 DRAWERS
COLOR ITEM NO. LIST
Putty 17898 $2,107
Black 17899 $2,107
Tier 2 $2,318
Tier 3 $2,424
SHIPPING
Dimensions 54.75H x 38.5W x 21.13D in.
Weight 186 Ibs.
Cube 25.8

42" 4 DRAWERS
COLOR ITEM NO. LIST
Putty 17972 $2,210
Black 17973 $2,210
Tier 2 $2,431
Tier 3 $2,542
SHIPPING
Dimensions 54.75H x 44.5W x 21.13D in.
Weight 203 Ibs.
Cube 29.8

Dual lock bars
Core-removable lock

Baked enamel finish

Four adjustable leveling glides
Hang rails included

Magnetic label holders

68.63"H x 18.63"D

36" 5 DRAWERS

ITEM NO. LIST

17901 $2,460

17902 $2,460
$2,706
$2,829

203 Ibs.
33.4

42" 5 DRAWERS

ITEM NO. LIST

17975 $2,650

17976 $2,650
$2,915
$3,048

232 Ibs.
38.6

e Durable steel construction with non-porous
surface is easy to clean and disinfect

70.88H x 38.5W x 21.13D in.

70.88H x 44.5W x 21.13D in.

e Please refer to the Hirsh Color Match program guidelines on Page 54 of the 2022 Price Book & Specification Guide for additional paint
options, or view online at www.hirshoffice.com/resources/color-match-program

SHIPPING DETAILS
e FOB Dover, DE
e Country of Origin: USA

STANDARDS & CERTIFICATIONS

e ANSI/BIFMA - Product meets or exceeds ANSI/BIFMA performance standards for storage units
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