HL10000 Series® Lateral Files with Roll-out Shelves

FEATURES

- 36" and 42" widths, 4 and 5-drawer units
- Precision ball-bearing suspension
- Double-wall base construction
- Interlock system
- Fixed bottom drawer
- Binder storage top two drawers of 5-drawer units
- Dual lock bars
- Core-removable lock
- · Baked enamel finish
- Four adjustable leveling glides
- · Hang rails included
- Magnetic label holders

• Durable steel construction with non-porous surface is easy to clean and disinfect







68.63"H x 18.63"D

36"			

36" 5 I	DRA	WΕ	RS
---------	-----	----	----

COLOR	ITEM NO.	LIST	ITEM NO.	LIST
Putty	17898	\$2,107	17901	\$2,460
Black	17899	\$2,107	17902	\$2,460
Tier 2		\$2,318		\$2,706
Tier 3		\$2,424		\$2,829

SHIPPING

Dimensions	54.75H x 38.5W x 21.13D in.	70.88H x 38.5W x 21.13D in.
Weight	186 lbs.	203 lbs.
Cube	25.8	33.4

	42" 4 DRAW	42" 4 DRAWERS		42" 5 DRAWERS		
COLOR	ITEM NO.	LIST	ITEM NO.	LIST		
Putty	17972	\$2,210	17975	\$2,650		
Black	17973	\$2,210	17976	\$2,650		
Tier 2		\$2,431		\$2,915		
Tier 3		\$2,542		\$3,048		

SHIPPING

Dimensions	54.75H x 44.5W x 21.13D in.	70.88H x 44.5W x 21.13D in.
Weight	203 lbs.	232 lbs.
Cube	29.8	38.6

• Please refer to the Hirsh Color Match program guidelines on Page 54 of the 2022 Price Book & Specification Guide for additional paint options, or view online at www.hirshoffice.com/resources/color-match-program

SHIPPING DETAILS

- FOB Dover, DE
- · Country of Origin: USA

STANDARDS & CERTIFICATIONS

• ANSI/BIFMA - Product meets or exceeds ANSI/BIFMA performance standards for storage units





